

T
ITEM NO.101 (PH) COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4117 OF 2006

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5361-5362 of 2007

Date: 01/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.
One week's time is granted to the parties for filing
written submission.

(Mahabir Singh)	(Veena Khara)	
Court Master	Court Master	

PTC India Ltd. v. Central Electricity Regulatory -(2010) 4 SCC 603
The Electricity Supply Act, 1948
The Electricity Regulatory Commission Act, 1998
The Electricity Act, 2003